

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

March 3, 1994

'94 MAR -4 P3:09

Thomas S. Moore, Chairman Thomas S. Moore, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, DC 20555 Dr. Richard F. Cole

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Dr. Charles N. Kelber Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

In the Matter of THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY (Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 1) Docket No. 50-440-OLA-3

Dear Administrative Judges:

Enclosed please find an executed copy of my "Notice of Appearance" in this proceeding, which corrects the Notice previously filed on March 1, 1994.

Sincerely,

Shewin ETule Sherwin E. Turk

Counsel for NRC Staff

cc: Service List

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

'94 MAR -4 P3

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of)
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC	Docket No. 50-440-OLA-3
ILLUMINATING COMPANY) (Material Withdrawal Schedule)
(Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 1))

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter. In accordance with § 2.713(b), 10 C.F.R., Part 2, the following information is provided:

Name:

Sherwin E. Turk

Address:

Office of the General Counsel

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, D.C. 20555

Telephone:

(301) 504-1575

Admissions:

United States Supreme Court

State of New Jersey District of Columbia

Name of Party:

NRC Staff

Respectfully submitted,

Sherwin E. Turk

Counsel for NRC Staff

Dated at Rockville, Maryland this 1st day of March, 1994.